

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3 SECTION XVIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.26-32 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 323-328 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)(for final disposal)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO.4275 OF 2009 (office report on default)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4382 OF 2009 (with office report)

Date: 14/06/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.R.Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.for  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Anandeshwar Gautam, Adv.for  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv (NP)

Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv(NP)

Mrs V.D. Khanna ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv,(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 16th June, 2010.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master